

50

Sponsor: Senator McMahon, Secretary of Programming Colaric 2 3 Resolution Authorizing the Establishment of the School Pride Apartment Decorating Contest 4 5 WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State 6 University; 7 8 WHEREAS, school pride is one of the main initiatives of the 2010-2011 Student Government 9 Association; 10 11 WHEREAS, school pride is difficult to participate in as an Off-Campus student; 12 13 WHEREAS, an apartment decorating contest can improve school pride off-campus; 14 15 WHEREAS, students would enter the contest on-line or via email by October 10, 2010; 16 WHEREAS, Off-Campus Senators would judge the apartment decorations October 12th and 13th, 2010: 17 18 19 WHEREAS, the student(s) with the best display of school pride would win a prize, later to be determined; 20 21 WHEREAS, homecoming football tickets and/or other prizes will be awarded to the winning 22 apartment(s), pending the cost or what we acquire courtesy of the Athletics Department; 23 24 WHEREAS, the total cost of this program will be \$145.00, pending the use of flyers as advertising 25 materials; 26 27 WHEREAS, if possible, a separate email would be sent to advertise this event to save money; 28 29 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association along with the 30 constituents of Illinois State University, accept the resolution authorizing the establishment of the School 31 Pride Apartment Decorating Contest. 32 33 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association along with the 34 constituents of Illinois State University, approve the funding request needed to fund this program to 35 increase school pride. 36 37 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Off-Campus Senators will be the judges of the School Pride 38 Apartment Decorating Contest and will determine the winner by October 14th, 2010. 39 40 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the Vice 41 President of the Assembly to draft a constituent email to advertise to off-campus students. 42 43 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs the 44 Secretary of Information Technology to make all necessary changes to the SGA Web site. 45 46 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the Student Government Association directs 47 the Executive Director to work with the Advisor Olshak to ensure that all appropriated funds are 48 allocated and the logistical arrangements are accordingly made. 49



Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Govern 2010.	nment Association on the 22 nd day of September
We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the a Government Association:	adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the Student
David Marquis, Student Body President	Doug Schlesser, President of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand it witness and certification Student Government Association:	on of the adoption of this bill by the Assembly of the
Nora Diaz, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: <u>15</u> Y <u>1</u> A <u>0</u> N